

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1403

ANSWERED ON 26.07.2022


INCENTIVES FOR ESTABLISHING GREENFIELD MANUFACTURING PLANTS FOR EVs


1403. DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:

SHRIMATI GODDETI MADHAVI:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether many State Governments have demanded incentives and capital assistance for setting up greenfield manufacturing plants for Electric Vehicles (EVs) and if so, the detailed list of demands made by States; and


(b) whether the Government has taken any steps towards these demands, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a) & (b): Sir, no such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Heavy Industries.


********

